

Innovative Solutions Canada Program

Call for Proposals EN578-170003/B

**Attachment 6
Question and Answer #21**

This document contains questions and answers related to this Call for Proposals.

Question #21:

The proof of concept, is a working model warranted or a report on simulations and workshop/lab results?

Response #21:

At the completion of Phase 1, the Contractor will be required to submit a proof of concept report. [Page 8 of Attachment 2 – Draft Resulting Contract Clauses and Statement of Work](#) provides an overview of what will be required. Prototype development is included in Phase 2.